FOI 0253/2023 Request

Public Facing NHS Trust Website

1. What CMS/software and version does your public facing NHS Trust website use? (e.g. In-house, Sharepoint, Jadu, Drupal 7)

Easysite CMS v6.5.15.7.

Please note that the above version of Easysite will be decommissioned in July 20223.

2. Is your public facing NHS Trust website hosted and supported by a third-party IT partner or onpremise? If a third party, when does your current contract expire?

Yes, by a third party and the contract end date is July 2023.

3. When was your public facing NHS Trust website launched?

15-20 years ago.

4. What are your separate budgets for hosting/supporting and development for your public facing NHS Trust website?

The Trust is unable to provide the separate budgets for the hosting/supporting components of our website.

This is because the requested information pertains to granular contractual details, that if released may seriously prejudice the interests of the incumbent supplier, and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption Section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

However, the Trust can confirm that the spending on the website approx. £7,500 per year.

5. Which team/department/individual is responsible for maintaining your public facing NHS Trust website?

Communications and Marketing Team

Digital Accessibility

1. When was your public facing NHS Trust website last audited for accessibility compliance?

2020

2. Which team/department/individual is responsible for maintaining accessibility compliance across your public facing websites?

Communications and Marketing Team

Website Content

1. Do you work with external marketing/communications suppliers to create content for your public facing services?

No

2. When was the last time you conducted a content audit on your website to remove outdated content?

Currently auditing content